
RHODE ISLAND TAX FORMS CONTACT INFORMATION 

Coordinator & Replies - Send all forms and vouchers being submitted for approval directly to Paola. 
  Paola Laorenza Maria.Laorenza@tax.ri.gov  
     (401) 574-8805 
 
Personal Income Tax  
1040 Series 1040C Series 1041 Series 1065 1096PT Series 
 
 Forms ONLY: Typos, Layout, Other Revisions   
  Donna Dube  Donna.Dube@tax.ri.gov 
     (401) 574-8903 
 
 Tax Theory:   
  Linda Riendeau Linda.Riendeau@tax.ri.gov   
     (401) 574-8231 
 
  Matthew Lawlor Matthew.Lawlor@tax.ri.gov  
     (401) 574-8745 
 
  Michael Canole Michael.Canole@tax.ri.gov  
     (401) 574-8729 
 
 2D Barcode: Layouts and Testing Results 
  Dan Clemence  Daniel.Clemence@tax.ri.gov 
     (401) 574-8732 
 
 Legacy Efile:  Layouts and Testing 
  Susan Galvin  Susan.Galvin@tax.ri.gov 
     (401) 574-8769 
 
 Schema MeF: 
  Dan Clemence  Daniel.Clemence@tax.ri.gov 
     (401) 574-8732 
 
Corporate Tax  
1120 Series Bank Deposits  Bank Excise Healthcare Provider 
Public Service Gross Earnings Tax Credit Forms 
 
 Forms ONLY: Typos, Layout, Other Revisions   
  Donna Dube  Donna.Dube@tax.ri.gov 
     (401) 574-8903 
 
 Tax Theory:   
  Charles Larocque Charles.Larocque@tax.ri.gov     
     (401) 574-8806 
 
  Leo Lebeuf  Leo.Lebeuf@tax.ri.gov  
     (401) 574-8983 
 
Coupon Sized Forms  
1040V  1040ES 4868 1120V  1120ES 7004 
 
 Scan lines and Testing: 
  Emmanuel Bautista Emmanuel.Bautista@tax.ri.gov 
     (401) 574-8979 


